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Table 1: Number of Fishermen, 2008
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Region Fishermen AaZis
Republic 14066 83243
Malé 398 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 843 (o) =235 ,;;,‘3,.’: o
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 553 () #@R25 giﬁ};,
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH) 949 () 3235 333755
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 338 () =@~i5 2832552
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 683 (=) 2235 385532
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA) 881 (=) #&225 383253
Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 342 () 35553
Malé Atoll (KA) 809 (v) 33353
North Ari Atoll (AA) 652 (20) x&235 35525
South Ari Atoll (AD) 413 (o) #3225 3Faps
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) 123 (o) 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 500 (>) 383233
North Nilandhe ( FA) 627 (o) »d235 335375
South Nilandhe (DH ) 623 () @~i5 333555,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 985 (o) 32332
Hadhdhunmathi (LA ) 1311 (») 32552
North Huvadhu ( GA) 1232 (2s) #3235 3355352
South Huvadhu (GD ) 1271 (o) #8225 333332
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 08 () 353333
Addu ( SE) 435 (—) 333353

Source: Island Office

Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
* Census figures (2006)
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Table 2: Reported Number of Fishing Vessels, 2008

2 ,%

F o0

P > 2 P PV R
5 =5 ~553 2553 %233

Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing  Mechanised Row AAChs
Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Rowboat Boat
Republic 1252 112 357 635 131 665 83243
Malé 88 1 3 1 0 0 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 41 0 13 9 1 16 (a0) po2is 237550
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 41 0 6 61 0 4 () #3225 p3R350
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 78 3 15 71 1 25 () »2235 323755
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO 58 1 15 71 0 64 () aRi5 383855,
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA) 90 2 19 48 3 31 (=) ~8235 383253
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 79 0 32 25 5 40 (=) #3225 385233
Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 41 0 11 10 0 8 () 33423
Malé Atoll (KA ) 59 0 24 12 5 10 (v) 33353
North Ari Atoll (AA) 67 4 7 9 16 34 (20) #o235 335.5
South Ari Atoll ( AD ) 92 2 37 35 2 49 (o) 55153; 3.:5;-5
Felidhu Atoll ( VA) 13 0 7 0 6 11 (o) 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 51 0 17 18 17 44 () 333233
North Nilandhe ( FA) 94 3 15 11 7 67 (o) xd235 3353°5,
South Nilandhe ( DH ) 61 5 5 33 1 73 () #3225 3235%5
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 80 1 44 94 18 59 (o) 38332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 53 0 7 14 12 47 (») £3R352
North Huvadhu ( GA) 48 3 10 49 0 25 (2s) <235 335552
South Huvadhu ( GD ) a4 0 24 67 19 22 (os) 3A25 333352
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 28 0 0 0 17 7 (2) 553335
Addu ( SE) 45 88 46 0 1 31 (—) 353833

Source: Island Office
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
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Table 3: Average Number of Vessels Engaged in Fishing Per Month, 2008

2*¢2 P 2*¢2 s~ 23z 225 gs

25 P #5835 P35 22335
Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Row Miscellaneous EEZ P

Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Boat Vessels
REPUBLIC 867 34 40 17 7 1 13 83%y3
EEZ* 13 * fe‘;;:
Malé 88 1 3 1 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 43 3 3 2 (20) #3235 232535,
South Thiladhunmathi (HD ) 47 2 5 2 (o) 28225 ;5'3;;4;
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH) 77 4 10 5 1 () xd235 383255,
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO) 23 4 1 () #@R25 3L3%55,
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 80 4 3 1 (=) #8235 325233
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 78 1 6 2 (=) #8225 325233
Faadhippolhu (LH) 19 1 () 35523
Malé Atoll (KA) 59 2 1 (v) 38353
North Ari Atoll (AA) 25 (an) 8235 35525
South Ari Atoll (AD ) 33 1 2 1 (o) #3225 3B3ns
Felidhu Atoll (VA) 15 1 1 () 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 29 1 1 1 1 (>) 353233
North Nilandhe ( FA) 31 1 1 (3) zd235 32535%5
South Nilandhe ( DH ) 33 2 () 3R25 353555,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 49 1 1 1 (o) 38332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 46 1 1 (») £3R352
North Huvadhu ( GA ) 34 3 1 (1) £8235 335352
South Huvadhu (GD ) 25 2 1 (os) #@RE5 333552
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 16 () 533533
Addu ( SE) 17 2 3 (—) 323253
Source: Island Office yiRR 2RF p85R3353
«0% 2 oc22%0s, P4

Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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2008 333 ~3223 225535
Table 4: Number of Fishing Trips by

14352

Vessel Type, 2008

sl P it P 2232 X% 2%
25 =5 2555 2555 ES ]
Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Row EEZ
Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Boat Miscellaneous Vessels I
REPUBLIC 172074 4440 5861 1878 816 172 3248 5”{’.
EEZ* 3248
Malé 12898 133 299 65
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 8890 472 707 466
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 7448 161 516 203
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 13719 714 1722 523 181
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 4227 68 20
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 17363 1028 494 25
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA) 12089 211 853 73
Faadhippolhu (LH ) 4327 140
Malé Atoll (KA ) 15193 81 122 () 32352
North Ari Atoll (AA) 5847 (aa) #8233 3355
South Ari Atoll (AD ) 8466 26 273 172 Cow) #3225 3355
Felidhu Atoll ( VA) 2707 1 97 (o) 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 5017 5 245 22 8 (o) 333233
North Nilandhe ( FA ) 7789 26 21 () 78233 3235°5,
South Nilandhe ( DH ) 5792 298 () #8R25 333585,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 10901 151 204 240 (o) 32332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 10268 319 44 () 32352
North Huvadhu ( GA ) 5714 473 96 (as) 23225 333332
South Huvadhu (GD)) 4925 332 82 Gos) #3225 333332
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 4789 (&) 533333
Addu ( SE) 3705 125 630 (—) 333835

Number of Fishing Trips by vessel type & by Atoll 2006

Mechanised Sailing EEZ
Vadhu Vadhi
3.1% adhu Vessels
. 1.0% 1.7%

Sailing

Mechanised
Masdhoani
91.3%

Source: Island Office
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone), No of fishing Days
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Table 5 : Fish Catch by Month , 2008
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Type of fish 235523

3535 2ARE =3 5 g3 [ 23 R34 338 =3
Month

Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total

tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch
TOTAL 87,072.15 23,768.77 570.73 2,074.83 4,053.49 15,034.44 132,574.41 »3é
EEZ* 0.10 1,080.78 0.13 0.03 268.80 1,349.83 * Léaq
January 7,644.51 3,190.72 55.30 281.92 414.45 1,526.25 13,113.15 ;;r’w"e‘
February 5,849.31 2,172.19 45.79 106.33 154.77 1,319.55 9,647.94 FArS5
March 4,641.51 1,593.42 44.41 171.07 134.51 1,155.21 7,740.12 1
April 4,943.63 1,510.73 52.29 141.71 194.94 1,338.57 8,181.88 Fxis
May 6,061.03 1,708.17 43.21 185.83 217.98 1,260.25 9,476.47 ;"‘
June 8,081.36 2,198.63 72.54 207.68 407.43 1,377.56 12,345.21 ~Z
July 6,505.09 1,653.54 39.00 158.26 365.12 1,111.54 9,832.56 ;"é’
August 8,756.62 1,494.38 54.16 136.51 444.40 1,430.44 12,316.51 8233
September 8,441.00 1,711.34 45.66 162.57 334.02 1,258.87 11,953.45 P 3
October 7,633.00 1,806.96 45.70 140.19 376.73 926.50 10,929.08 ~SE5
November 9,888.18 2,193.44 39.74 226.84 578.49 1,024.54 13,951.23 B335
December 8,626.81 1,454.46 32.95 155.79 430.63 1,036.36 11,736.99 535y
Source: Island Office & Companies SARGAL R gBRE 325 8525353
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, s lglgbte 3XF pRE2R355 353
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture #FFCp35 ERG Epiey 5 mE5ps

(jn’/’;f—' 4::'—',0}:1) :5‘;!;) *

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Fish catch by species, 2008

Fish Catch by Species, 2008
Other fish
Frigated tuna 11%
3%

Little tuna
2%
Dogtooth tuna
0%

Skipjack tuna

Yellowfin tuna
66%

18%
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Table 6 : Fish Catch by Atoll and by Month, 2008

328 a¢

(RREEx83)
In metrictons (MT)

Month -3
PEEY si285 a2 335 45 23 438 82z PrETIIN 582 ~E355 PPN
Region Total BAZEE
January February March April May June July August September October November December catch
REPUBLIC 13,209.57 9,796.20 7,910.43 8,291.25 9,509.59  12,407.22 9,042.80  12,446.87  12,090.90  11,076.49  14,065.32  11,827.78 132,574.41 8323
EEZ* 96.42 148.26 170.30 109.37 33.12 62.01 110.25 130.36 137.45 147.41 114.09 90.79 1,349.83 * idgg
Malé 1,195.08 1,076.80 883.15 851.23 888.90 1,342.66 1,328.47 1,218.11 1,143.29 1,005.19 1,561.80 884.15 13,378.82 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 521.29 271.23 417.96 254.98 607.81 496.53 337.89 832.15 427.20 747.01 1,190.79 852.74 6,957.58 (o) 23235 3855,
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 426.44 344.10 339.68 223.90 311.85 521.69 289.08 353.87 385.44 287.97 481.01 594.72 4,559.76 ]
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 994.58 515.60 469.74 426.53 406.95 465.00 424.83 697.64 645.08 634.12 1,250.97 530.63 7,461.67 () £8235 383257
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 263.18 110.63 132.24 70.11 65.25 102.33 75.09 91.55 170.08 90.32 150.53 103.24 1,424.54 ) 23R25 FL3R35
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 1,625.84 1,295.60 691.08 628.31 815.33 979.42 1,303.07 945.41 1,050.78 921.00 935.59 494.38 11,685.83 () p8235 3153553
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 267.25 116.59 96.23 149.12 240.46 247.02 498.31 315.20 239.88 104.33 204.50 157.30 2,636.20 (=) £3R55 315252
Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 1,169.15 451.11 228.22 221.00 816.31 561.20 207.86 394.60 549.70 388.04 631.10 423.10 6,041.39 () 333:3
Malé Atoll (KA ) 287.75 322.38 250.52 194.41 167.63 295.95 208.01 177.39 320.01 199.76 635.94 243.69 3,303.42 (v) 38333
North Ari Atoll (AA) 527.55 529.24 632.22 568.62 546.33 470.83 444.09 575.24 428.98 438.61 517.12 577.83 6,256.66 (an) 28235 3353
South Ari Atoll (AD) 805.87 729.52 503.17 714.41 469.51 610.58 423.05 745.79 512.45 475.84 535.90 453.06 6,979.14 (o) 28225 33523
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) 79.42 65.08 81.46 33.10 67.47 86.33 74.67 86.03 102.82 59.12 21.89 52.13 809.51 (o) 333 25
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 655.95 179.28 79.19 103.24 334.26 652.10 181.79 871.03 988.90 487.23 416.80 91.74 5,041.52 () 333233
North Nilandhe ( FA) 328.17 269.53 99.87 154.32 217.01 589.23 587.76 492.77 136.43 279.34 117.91 237.40 3,500.74 () 3233 373555,
South Nilandhe (DH ) 108.27 177.30 179.87 225.49 179.96 150.57 70.51 62.15 36.95 154.00 182.20 61.43 1,588.70 G) 232255 333555,
Kolhumadulu ( TH ) 736.54 345.16 326.20 340.41 835.14 757.00 447.02 730.52 1,092.74 761.95 647.56 230.78 7,251.03 (o) 32532
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 1,037.25 890.49 574.00 541.21 765.44 1,494.04 849.46 1,307.98 1,854.96 1,806.58 1,431.24 1,417.14 13,969.79 () pir332
North Huvadhu ( GA) 975.83 704.14 555.37 792.58 458.81 1,067.57 590.55 857.24 1,018.34 975.20 1,116.67 1,225.02 10,337.32 (as) 28233 333332
South Huvadhu ( GD ) 768.88 1,001.69 611.80 1,150.27 724.88 1,025.38 1,075.17 1,091.75 567.96 778.80 1,420.57 1,773.01 11,990.16 Gos) 28225 333552
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 37.57 20.46 31.44 81.30 45.42 62.08 60.17 57.38 72.98 59.97 84.50 151.16 764.44 () 333533
Addu ( SE) 301.30 231.99 556.69 457.35 511.74 367.71 355.69 412.71 208.48 274.70 416.66 1,182.34 5,277.36 (—) 333335
Source: Island Office & Companies SApGRL GRyRR 1325 23533335
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, Bph Slpgdte 15kF pAE2EASE 354

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Table 7 : Fish Catch by Atoll and by Species, 2008

0e2r2rs0 0¢C
(rrgvpgs

In metrictons (MT)

Type of fish 238523
Yy 2528 DY 235 s+ 25 2555 332
Region Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total PaChL
tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch

REPUBLIC 87,072.15 23,768.77 570.73 2,074.83 4,053.49 15,034.44 132,574.41 &3%y3
EEZ* 0.10 1,080.78 0.13 0.03 268.80 1,349.83 * 2éaq
Malé 5,964.87 5,785.12 7.35 90.25 459.90 1,071.33 13,378.82 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 5,863.00 519.40 4.39 49.29 296.06 225.46 6,957.58 (a0) £2235 p3R535,
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 2,874.61 709.21 2.01 111.04 306.56 556.33 4,559.76 (o0) 3225 23R535,
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 3,453.77 1,451.89 25.40 652.18 983.92 894.51 7,461.67 (») zo235 3832532
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) 511.14 203.15 0.04 169.87 412.49 127.84 1,424.54 ) #3225 323253,
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 8,357.16 2,215.81 123.01 331.56 658.29 11,685.83 (=) #8235 3432353
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA) 1,407.97 417.35 14.88 117.46 282.67 395.87 2,636.20 (=) #8225 385253
Faadhippolhu ( LH ) 3,186.06 2,194.02 2.71 196.23 340.22 122.15 6,041.39 (5) 3553
Malé Atoll ( KA ) 1,547.44 983.65 14.23 115.24 125.43 517.42 3,303.42 (v) 33333
North Ari Atoll ( AA) 1,657.57 1,321.96 17.06 178.27 98.50 2,983.29 6,256.66 (1) »8235 3555
South Ari Atoll (AD ) 877.31 912.02 451.99 145.73 59.61 4,532.47 6,979.14 (oa) #@RL5 3555
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) 113.48 49.78 2.30 17.43 25.09 601.44 809.51 (o) 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 4,224.26 496.28 0.01 10.91 128.52 181.54 5,041.52 () 353253
North Nilandhe ( FA ) 2,111.22 537.63 11.93 15.95 63.51 769.49 3,509.74 () =8235 335575~
South Nilandhe ( DH) 1,110.40 392.85 0.81 14.08 3.50 67.06 1,588.70 () #@R25 3R55%5~
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 5,653.54 1,009.89 12.14 43.67 61.08 470.70 7,251.03 (=) 38332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 11,395.84 2,360.83 2.87 2251 39.93 147.81 13,969.79 (3) 2325352
North Huvadhu ( GA) 10,177.00 125.62 0.43 27.82 6.45 10,337.32 (2s) #8235 333332
South Huvadhu ( GD ) 11,452.77 453.88 0.43 1.12 6.87 75.11 11,990.16 (os) =@R25 355552
Fuvahmulah (GN) 376.93 384.97 0.16 0.00 2.38 764.44 () 353535
Addu ( SE) 4,755.69 162.67 0.04 0.02 0.22 358.73 5,277.36 (—) 335255
Source: Island Office & Companies SAnRRL W yB2R 1325 25553343

Compiled by: Statistics Unit,

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)

ok e
& Sietg

20+, 0c oo
,r_(;u,:..—,, v Exs g ga

[f S Y S S v s s 224
>

«0% » oc >
P B4

§
I
¥
kY
»
3

c o - ox o
-

z Z 2z .z
<

20r7 7 < o
*
(,wt/.x»—‘ ,;»—.qo};’) tdz;’

v



2 20 [

2008 ‘ar,wvf s

©0Ds,% €27,/ 72
VPPV SHS S,V AN

27 (<3 08
s SV .
r'd

"/
2

2 ,%

F o0

Table 8: Fish Catch by Vessel Type and by Species, 2008
(2282485
In metrictons (MT)

Type of fish 238523

233032 2A22 23 .3 g5 32 25 2555 333
Vessel Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total A3

tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch
REPUBLIC 87,072.15 23,768.77 570.73 2,074.83 4,053.49 15,034.44 132,574.41 2‘3;;”
EEZ * 0.10 1,080.78 0.13 0.03 268.80 1,349.83 Gé’ *
Mechanised Masdhoani 81,988.62 21,301.63 564.16 1,939.81 3,829.63 13,702.40 123,326.25 ’,"ft‘,;*;g"?':’
Sailing Masdhoani 4,254.30 1,286.27 1.07 56.00 99.30 214.84 5,911.77 cfgﬁz;-
Mechanised Vadhu dhoani 456.34 97.47 4.41 64.64 119.12 567.77 1,309.75 cf/’»}; ’5}»'-’—;'
Sailing Vadhu dhoani 10.06 2.07 1.10 12.15 5.21 60.33 90.91 253550
Row Boat 354.63 0.55 - 2.11 0.21 2.52 360.02 z233
Miscellaneous 8.10 - 0.00 - - 217.78 225.88 ,35,;5,5
Source: Island Office & Companies SARIRL R yBRR IERF pA5R5353
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, i Slglgdte 13%F 522355 353
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture ;ﬁ}tf}j 225 g,:ug 33 é’.'.’-,.f

o o

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Table 9 : Fish Catch by Fishing Method and by Species, 2008

05,0 o0c¢
(J"/"e"l‘e’
-

In metrictons (MT)

Type of fish 238523

-.—-;;,}; ,:/fv:‘ -°—-.: f; ;:; 'U':.:' "’—'; }5/:5: ;;é
Fishing Skipjack Yellow- Dogtooth Little Frigate Other Total 223

Method tuna fin tuna tuna tuna fish catch
ALL METHODS 87,072.15 23,768.77 570.73 2,074.83 4,053.49 15,034.44 132,574.41 3:};,’
EEZ* 0.10 1,080.78 0.13 0.03 268.80 1,349.83 :é:: *
Pole and line 85,591.70 16,780.10 130.71 1,673.47 3,837.71 8,828.93 116,842.62 ,3.?;,;5,;,’:‘
Trolling 848.51 983.00 321.01 219.93 118.06 3,747.67 6,238.18 /3}:;:” s
Long line 10.78 27.09 1.81 2.28 2.21 250.91 295.07 ;}:;;5 A5
Hand line 621.06 4,897.80 117.20 178.92 95.49 1,826.81 7,737.29 }fg;f:f, AR
Fixed gill nets - - - 0.10 - 111.23 111.33 ,3.?:,;2,3
Miscellaneous - - - - - 0.10 0.10 /3/‘/;5,‘,

Source: Island Office & Companies
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Table 10: Fish Catch by Vessel Type, 2008

€co2s [

2r5S.25)
rroprs s,
>

In metrictons (MT)

z%

27e*s #r 22¢*s #2 2233 P2 42335 aa 332
25 =5 553 =553 22535

Mechanised Sailing Mechanised Sailing Row Miscellaneous EEZ Total pazas.
Region Masdhoani Masdhoani Vadhu Vadhu Boat Vessels catch
REPUBLIC 123,326.25 5,911.77 1,309.75 90.91 360.02 225.88 1,349.83 132,574.41 5—”’;”
EEZ* 1,349.83 1,349.83 * idgg
Malé 13,215.84 50.08 81.20 31.70 13,378.82 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) 6,436.42 509.70 7.66 3.33 0.48 6,957.58 (ar) po235 232550
South Thiladhunmathi (HD ) 4,364.99 36.13 147.74 5.82 5.08 4,559.76 (o) 2@A25 23853,
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH ) 6,405.09 296.92 746.17 12.02 1.40 0.07 7,461.67 () #3235 3137572
South Miladhunmadulu (NO) 1,419.83 3.14 0.75 0.81 1,424.54 ) aiis 3337532
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 10,719.83 844.15 46.15 1.24 74.46 11,685.83 (=) p2235 383233
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) 2,489.99 98.14 36.64 11.42 2,636.20 (o) #8225 383553
Faadhippolhu (LH ) 5,539.03 502.36 - 6,041.39 () 3543
Malé Atoll (KA ) 3,295.09 4.09 4.25 - 3,303.42 (v) 33353
North Ari Atoll (AA) 6,255.61 - 1.05 6,256.66 (2n) #8235 3555
South Ari Atoll (AD ) 6,882.88 4.37 4.91 0.05 86.93 6,979.14 (o) 28RS 33525
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) 805.64 0.34 3.53 - 809.51 () 333 325
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 5,038.12 0.05 2.94 0.38 0.04 5,041.52 (o) 353233
North Nilandhe ( FA ) 3,501.92 1.60 - 0.10 6.12 3,509.74 (2) #8233 3335°5,
South Nilandhe (DH ) 1,586.23 0.53 - 1.95 1,588.70 () #@R25 355575,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 7,105.99 122.38 2.51 19.89 0.26 7,251.03 (o) 34332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 12,611.94 1,354.09 - 3.75 13,969.79 (») p3R352
North Huvadhu ( GA ) 9,265.64 711.14 - 355.15 5.39 10,337.32 (as) #8235 3335332
South Huvadhu (GD) 10,723.14 1,160.44 82.71 - 23.87 11,990.16 (os) @l 333552
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 764.44 - 764.44 () 333533
Addu ( SE) 4,898.59 214.27 148.86 - 15.64 5,277.36 (—) 333855

Source: Island Office & Companies
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Table 11 : FISH CATCH BY MONTH, 2004 - 2008

262,89

In metrictons (MT)

Month 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 =3
Total 158,164.22 185,923.18 184,158.22 144,168.55 132,574.41 333
EEZ* 2554554 3,011.28 3,177.03 3,047.84 1,349.83 * £8aa
January 12,466.95 13,795.92 19,690.29 11,778.79 13,113.15 sARE
February 13,710.51 12,811.79 18,710.17 13,943.64 9,647.94 P13y
March 15,623.27 15,402.99 14,816.93 15,652.42 7,740.12 £
April 11,633.92 15,830.49 19,863.58 12,062.43 8,181.88 Sxi4
May 7,982.93 16,557.40 16,649.07 10,419.72 9,476.47 23
June 9,373.65 12,262.25 14,315.41 8,433.31 12,345.21 ~Z
July 11,903.17 15,803.38 8,751.19 7,911.77 9,832.56 238
August 15,728.98 15,201.13 12,979.65 8,643.20 12,316.51 =35
September 11,568.91 12,043.68 12,044.41 12,069.02 11’95345 ‘;;e‘ °,=_,
October 16,968.89 13,154.36 16,715.12 13,642.21 10,929.08 ~3€25
November 15,375.63 20,537.63 13,810.58 15,039.03 13’95123 S 25X
December 13,281.87 19,510.87 12,634.79 11,525.16 11,736.99 535
Source: Island Office & Companies SAGRL R yhRR 2R gR5R3353
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, s Tigtogéts 5XF A522555 353
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture #B3.55 25 é’:&g 35 :5&75
% . . (7 ors s hd } oc *
EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone) (paiiie pgds) iEsa
25,000.00
20,000.00
__ 15,000.00 ——2004
=
E— el 2005
10,000.00
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5,000.00 2007
i 2008
0.00
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Table 12 : Fish Catch by Species, 2004 - 2008
(2285285
In metrictons (MT)
Species 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 438523
Skipjack Tuna 109,749.26 131,998.25 138,458.35 97,341.79 87,072.15 ST
Yellowfin Tuna 24,398.98 24,570.92 22,953.54 24,414.84 23,768.77 2ARE
Dogtooth Tuna 614.87 542.14 511.55 498.91 570.73 =3 .3
Little Tuna 2,289.57 2,702.75 1,673.84 2,791.12 2,074.83 e3%
Frigate Tuna 3,638.62 5,056.36 3,532.19 3,809.64 4,053.49 o4
Other Fish 17,472.92 21,052.77 17,028.74 15,312.24 15,034.44 =3 2555
Total 158,164.22 185,923.18 184,158.22 144,168.55 132,574.41 338

Source: Island Office & Companies

Compiled by: Statistics Unit,

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)
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Table 13 : Average Weight of Fish

[

%
25 13 555

Species Weight (KG) 2328 258
Large Skipjack 5.70 35
Small Skipjack 2.10 ~33e3i
Large yellowfin tuna 20.00 2~n0 18
Yellowfin Tuna 2.60 ,:ﬁ,%:
Little Tuna 1.10 g7
Frigate Tuna 0.60 Wik
Dogtooth Tuna 6.00 5,3
Other Fish Group 01 (Shark, Wahoo, etc) 20.00 (=322 iz ) 1 323 &5 R2n25
Other Fish Group 02 (Jack, Rainbow Runner, etc) 1.10 2e3an3 el ) 2 §R2 23 R34
Other Fish Group 03 (Horse Mackeral, Scad, etc) 0.15 ( 233 25,3) 3 322 23 2525

Average Weight Of Fresh Fish Required To Produce
1 Kg Of Fish Product

Fish Product Weight (KG) 2323 P34
Maldive Fish 5.00 =3rs
Salted Dried Fish 3.00 34353
Canned Fish 3.00 335
Steamed / Cooked Fish 4.00 w3 2ps
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Table 14: Exports of Marine Products, 2008

:r.?f-,; Total ;;5

PRODUCT UNIT Quantity Value (Rf) 37358
TOTAL 1,591,939,970.40 338
Articles Made Of Shells Nos 120.00 771.00 plE REZ LG RIZPRAE 2%
Dried Fish Chips ( Skipjack Tuna ) Kgs 20,620.00 194,321.30 (%3 Sei0) &5 v 222 4508
Dried Reef Fish Kgs 505.48 5,287.51 LA e
Dried Salted In Brine Skipjack Tuna Belly Flap Kgs 7.50 115.65 (P3AJAF Faio) 5500 2553
Dried Sea Cucumber Kgs 84,014.91 7,891,327.13 Trsgal o4,
Dried Shark Fins Kgs 8,872.07 871,225.47 Zka FRs vAe
Dried Skipjack (Maldive Fish) Kgs 3,689,200.78 92,613,907.95 25 e
Dried Tuna Kgs 2,010.72 43,913.07 S v
Fish Soup Ltr 13,901.20 281,174.42 Jg}.?
Flours, Meals And Pellets Of Fish, Etc, Unfit For Human Consumption  Kgs 1,490,275.00 13,204,794.91 (GR350 2320 2AE RAEZa) 22505
Fresh Or Chilled Bigeye Tuna Loins Kgs 1,275.98 171,123.54 (3u23) p220 138 flpy 332 22
Fresh Or Chilled Bigeye Tunas (Thunnus Obesus) Kgs 10,330.98 527,251.93 P 154 sl AR EE
Fresh Or Chilled Grouper Kgs 309,980.62 19,656,542.51 ;54 ;Jf, 5

Fresh Or Chilled Marlin Kgs 10,546.00 113,974.36 Fos fipy AR

Fresh Or Chilled Reef Fish Kgs 5,853.24 174,640.14 EBLG iy R

Fresh Or Chilled Reef Fish Fillet, Nes Kgs 1,793.98 77,972.39 (3023) 2325 fipy 232

Fresh Or Chilled Skipjack Loins Kgs 37.10 669.99 (3023) Z3imi ipy 255

Fresh Or Chilled Swordfish Kgs 11,927.00 155,731.07 Fop InGAE Lipy ~

Fresh Or Chilled Tuna Belly Flap Kgs 2,162.30 138,448.81 Faid) Binl pipy A3H

Fresh Or Chilled Yellow Finned Tuna Loin Kgs 3,820,705.11 281,635,940.63 (Bu23) gt 255 Fhp sipy 257

Fresh Or Chilled Yellowfin Tuna Belly Flap Kgs 7,325.41 331,055.25 Goid) pr20 225 Shp sigy 252 @
Fresh Or Chilled Yellowfin Tuna Chunk Kgs 289,526.52 32,181,857.68 e e TR
Fresh Or Chilled Yellowfin Tunas Kgs 2,788,193.79 102,842,763.14 P ] ;;‘: sipy AR P24
Frozen Bigeye Tuna Kgs 72,138.00 1,047,388.69 S22 2358 /;y’f«,
Frozen Fish Meat Excl. Fillet Kgs 7.35 170.00 83y FaZiRls E; 2y 2227
Frozen Marlin Kgs 793.00 10,190.05 e siry
Frozen Reef Fish Kgs 4,120.00 54,639.09 A iy
Frozen Shark Fins Kgs 167.30 21,498.05 CRAERs Aipy
Frozen Skipjack Or Stripe-Bellied Bonito Kgs 41,319,809.90 698,738,548.17 2SI E iy
Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Kgs 7,584,590.37 151,487,456.80 ] ;I’: ~iry
Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Belly Flap Kgs 13,214.00 598,870.39 Fai8) prrE ZEA FRe sipy
Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Chunk Kgs 10,378.80 700,179.79 2R /‘v‘l: Zx ”;’«_, f:f/
Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Loin Kgs 222,385.65 12,592,237.12 (5v23) ,}}: . ”"‘, f:f/
Frozen Yellowfin Tuna Steak Kgs 124,322.11 10,237,093.31 (25753) po28 255 Fhn sipy
Live Grouper Nos 96,149.00 11,368,941.12 ~5 =
Live Ornamental Fish Nos 312,618.00 7,073,621.42 ol 2
Other Hides And Skins, Fresh Or Preserved, Not Tanned, Nes Kgs 2,264.80 14,551.34 InZAZ 32525 ;’-:f-;;
Prepared Preserved Skipjack Kgs 39,305.50 1,719,429.22 (£33237) 23555
Prepared Preserved Tuna Kgs 1,900,899.85 87,006,920.83 535
Salted Dried Barracuda Kgs 3,486.00 20,324.79 /;‘ 5 31}-}‘
Salted Dried Dog Tooth Kgs 8,575.00 69,810.15 L5.F pAAT
Salted Dried Dolphin Fish Kgs 39,638.28 348,071.01 Shy 44 4
Salted Dried Green Job Fish Kgs 34,138.00 292,804.73 Fis 2453
Salted Dried Jack Kgs 58,238.00 478,983.16 sz s 54
Salted Dried Marlin Kgs 63,107.46 552,141.60 Aop 5RE
Salted Dried Rainbow Runner Kgs 120,313.48 963,731.10 ""5’::'; Z >
Salted Dried Reef Fish Kgs 43,664.00 371,539.93 e
Salted Dried Shark Kgs 233,492.31 1,893,652.03 iz pARF
Salted Dried Shark Fins Kgs 203.70 2,617.54 Sraiaz sAFE
Salted Dried Skipjack Kgs 1,657,139.78 13,144,454.17 £seii pAAE
Salted Dried Tuna Kgs 0.72 4.62 Py
Salted Dried Vahoo Kgs 5,458.00 43,894.89 232 3;};‘
Shark-Liver Oil Ltr 900.00 138,780.00 54 Frs
Smoked Tuna Kgs 2,203.41 15,285.84 =355
Smoked Yellowfin Tuna Fillets Kgs 1.44 9.24 (30223) p 220 22 %
Steamed Skipjack Loins Kgs 124,200.00 7,794,747.42 (:.j,"’;f: w3 }’:) 3, ’;;;
Steamed Yellowfin Tuna loins Kgs 457,217.08 30,022,572.94 (255508 w38 2pl) s55i

Source: Customs
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
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Table 15: Exports by Country, 2008
Total

Country Value (Rf) 3

TOTAL 1,591,939,970.40 53¢
AUSTRIA 25,216.17 P
BELGIUM 136,695.58 3agre
CANADA 72,499.70 s
CHINA 3,315.30 Za#
CZECH REPUBLIC 12,715.16 Srdix SF
DENMARK 6,491,011.06 Se3RE
EGYPT 334.10 &igs
FRANCE 141,451,093.89 2223
GERMANY 43,164,361.73 pand
HONG KONG 13,500,291.27 P
INDIA 771.00 Sets
IRAN 46,127,536.61 Az,
IRELAND 264,785.55 8555
ITALY 134,426,356.31 262
JAPAN 46,273,105.51 ~3é
JORDAN 9,088.54 28
LUXEMBOURG 146,665.75 232835
MALAYSIA 802,660.08 i
MALTA 66,433.97 833
NETHERLANDS 26,543,309.04 22555
PORTUGAL 902.96 2335
SAUDI ARABIA 661.00 Seii pa
SINGAPORE 3,083,399.81 FFil
SOUTH AFRICA 425,902.43 ES S
SOUTH KOREA 1,210,969.60 p
SPAIN 25,133,824.35 AP
SRI LANKA 153,934,986.44 5252
SWEDEN 577,161.66 252
SWITZERLAND 4,672.51 2258,2
TAIWAN 5,997,356.43 2348
THAILAND 792,374,701.93 25,7
TUNISIA 1,048,817.00 S
UAE 623,983.10 253
UK 123,445,258.71 23
U.S.A 19,349,728.10 $253
VIETNAM 5209398.05 2285,

Source: Customs

Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
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Table 16: Fish Catch And Utlllzatlon, 2008

0>2% o0vrs0 [-X3
oo v

(In'000 metrictons)

2007
Exports (Excluding previous years stock)* 88.4 (B3, 245585 $A24pl)8nfi25
Local Consumption & Residual 42.6 RPELAAE
Stock of current year 2.1 S8 pliaRAnil5
Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ) 1.3 Lé4a
Total Catch 133.1 338
Skipjack Tuna 87.3 ~33e3s
Yellowfin Tuna 23.8 2ARE
Other Tuna Related Species 6.7 3,5 (a5 (gal
Other Marine Fishes 15.3 L3k RoAES

Source: Island Offices, Customs & companies
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture

* Stock 2007= 2.6

* EEZ (Exclusive Economic Zone)

Total catch ( Including EEZ )
Current Stock Without Fundoo
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Table 17: Mont

2 r,%

217 355
hly Fresh Tuna Purchased , 2008

02,70 [- X3
(282085
rd

7% O 72,0 » €
&P POF5 ANASIDOI—DVA
7 7’

In metrictons (MT)

Month

Purchased £

s%%0s
—>&s0505

TOTAL

62,101.30

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

6,474.54
5,195.82
3,424.23
4,309.74
2,466.30
4,678.35
3,852.82
6,127.73
5,565.13
5,556.60
8,609.91
5,840.15

Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd

Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd.

& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd
Compiled by: Statistics Unit,
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
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Fresh Fish Purchased by Zones, 2008

Fresh Fish Purchased by zones, 2007

Zone 1( HA,HD,SH,NO )

8%
Zone 2 (SH, NO, RA, BA,
LH, KA)

15%

Zone 4 (LA, GA, GD, GN,
SE)
64% Zone 3 (AA,AD,VA, ME,FA,
DH, TH, LA)
13%
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Table 18: Fresh Fish Purchased by Atolls, 2008
(2285285)

In metrictons (MT)

Region Purchased 3227 AACAE
REPUBLIC 62,101.30 83%,3
EEZ* * £daa
Malé 362.57 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA) 4,291.57 (a0) 28235 23255,
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) 14.73 (o) 8R25 235330
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH) 928.62 () #8235 3237532
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO) - () #3R25 383255
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA) 1,954.40 (=) #8235 383233
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA) 562.38 (@) #8225 383233
Faadhippolhu (LH) 2,952.39 () 3553
Malé Atoll (KA ) 3,135.46 (v) 33332
North Ari Atoll ( AA) - (2n) #8235 355,53
South Ari Atoll (AD ) - (oa) #8225 33525
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) ; (o) 333 225
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) 762.96 (>) 383233
North Nilandhe ( FA) 88.22 (5) #8235 3355°5
South Nilandhe ( DH ) 206.99 () =&RE5 3335%5,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) 311.00 (o) 38332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 6,895.47 (») p3R352
North Huvadhu ( GA) 18,917.55 (2s) 8235 335532
South Huvadhu (GD) 15,481.70 (os) #8225 3335332
Fuvahmulah (GN ) 731.11 (2) 533333
Addu (SE) 4,504.17 (—) 353235
Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd Loy pIRE Bptey 3angS ity 25335 1355 5583355
Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd. BBy 85427 L3355 By Bptey B35 R8sy 85457 LépE3eER5 25,5
& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd Leop 85,57 Bpiey RELRT
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, Bh Tlgtegdte 3EF SRALRA53 353

2
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture #F3Lp35 ER5 Epiy G5 82
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Table 19: Monthly Fresh Tuna Purchased , 2004 - 2008
(Fé2083)

In metrictons (MT)

Month 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 =3
TOTAL 63,938.95 83,908.42 98,014.89 67,232.09 62,101.30 738
January 3,330.47 5,515.47 11,352.40 3,729.87 6,474.54 L]
February 6,025.12 6,387.73 10,419.37 7,892.51 5,195.82 ]
March 8,434.75 7,525.68 6,755.16 8,660.46 3,424.23 3
April 4,908.53 8,674.16 15,009.09 7,703.47 4,309.74 Snis
May 2,430.02 7,732.06 10,214.66 4,915.78 2,466.30 25
June 2,382.82 4,384.36 8,672.65 1,785.04 4,678.35 Az
July 4,002.63 4,064.08 2,012.95 1,567.93 3,852.82 258
August 5,874.60 5,087.24 6,495.54 2,989.53 6,127.73 &=:3
September 4,180.45 5,083.55 6,323.88 5,329.67 5,565.13 #3855
October 8,831.08 6,245.14 10,044.23 5,815.88 5,556.60 ~5E55
November 6,958.27 12,796.19 6,929.16 10,526.94 8,609.91 #8355
December 6,580.22 10,412.75 3,785.79 6,315.00 5,840.15 e
Source: Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Ltd L82p pB50 ity PapeRit, 23335 1355 45533555
Island Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. & Jausa Fisheries Link Maldives Pvt.Ltd. Bsy B5a5F 5335 PRy Buiey B35 Brp B5p5F TipRiERS L2545
& Horizon Fisheries Pvt.Ltd £825 85457 Epivy RéRZ
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, B lgtgdt. (353 pRA2E555 352
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture ,’}:,:}: 225 E":{a’. 55 :g:_,,:f

Monthly Fresh tuna purchase 2004-2008

16,000.00

14,000.00

12,000.00
10,000.00 2004
8,000.00 2008

6,000.00
4,000.00 2008
2,000.00 2007
2008




2008

Table 20: Lobster Catch, 2008

2 7 7 [

PPD soa po

Sr s

20 33%

Numbers

Region 53 g1
REPUBLIC 43,430 83243
Malé 33
North Thiladhunmathi ( HA ) (ar) #3225 _,:;:j’,,;
South Thiladhunmathi ( HD ) (o) @225 ga’»ﬁ}’,;
North Miladhunmadulu ( SH) 6,403 () xd2s5 38375552
South Miladhunmadulu ( NO ) () xaris 3838552
North Maalhosmadulu ( RA ) 22,295 (=) #8235 323253
South Maalhosmadulu ( BA ) (=) »aR25 385232
Faadhippolhu ( LH ) () 35453
Malé Atoll ( KA ) 9,708 (v) 35353
North Ari Atoll (AA) (1) xo235 3355
South Ari Atoll (AD ) (on) #3A2S5 3355m3
Felidhu Atoll (VA ) (») 353 225
Mulaku Atoll ( ME ) (>) 325233
North Nilandhe ( FA) (3) zorss 355575,
South Nilandhe ( DH) () #aris 3235%5,
Kolhumadulu ( TH) (o) 38332
Hadhdhunmathi ( LA ) 525 (2) 237352
North Huvadhu ( GA) (2s) #2235 3535552
South Huvadhu (GD) 4,499 (s) @RS 333552
Fuvahmulah (GN ) () 353333
Addu ( SE) (—) 333233
Source: Island Office = g:;;f S5F 23533353
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, Brs Zlplpgt 5E3 p5R2E552 353

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
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Table 21: Monthly Sea Cucumber Catch, 2008

03s,s

~353)
(in numbers)

Sea Cucumber types 275 Siv3 gl
233 és 82525 3752 2y P parss 338
Month Alanaasi Batu Elephant  Kachchala Feeru Holhi Others Total -3
TOTAL 5,134 7,887 9,623 10,523 15,501 17,576 21,793 88,037 33é
January 1,046 1,952 4,069 4,163 3,808 3,988 3,359 22,385 FA%E
February 650 1,319 1,470 1,610 2,268 1,957 2,840 12,114 Pl
March 750 1,144 1,635 1,854 3,401 2,571 2,988 14,343 1
April 627 804 430 756 1,099 1,064 1,819 6,599 Sxis
May 403 657 295 234 569 678 2,064 4,900 23
June 171 268 197 214 306 858 1,475 3,489 Az
July 233 339 185 219 822 1,462 1,671 4,931 258
August 607 753 729 652 1,054 1,905 951 6,651 =33
September 104 105 131 114 477 898 430 2,259 ~E3EF5
October 152 173 164 355 430 447 980 2,701 ~3€25
November 215 236 143 204 608 932 1,801 4,139 ~E35%
December 176 137 175 148 659 816 1,415 3,526 S35
Source: Island Office P il s WP 2
Compiled by: Statistics Unit, Brs Zlplepsle 3%3 5522355 355

b4 e
Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture #FEin35 25 e;"-"'; 35 e



